RUTHNER l-l\JC.
INTERCONTINENTAL RECYCLING
#692-639
3.0M GRAVITY BELT THICKENER
PARTS MANUAL

APPROVED Brﬁ_/éézﬁ‘}’ {a[?! {6{
June 9, 1995

- ANDRITZ-Ruthner, Inc.
1020 Commercial Bivd. $., Arlingtov, TX 76017 (817) 465-5611 FAX (817) 472-8589




TO DETERMINE IF GRAVITY BELT THICKENER I5-RIGHT HAND: OR LEFT HAND, LOOK FROM FEED
INLET(RETENTION TANK) TOWARDS DISCHARGE END. IF THE. DRIVE 1INTT IS ON YOUR RIGHT HAND SIDE,
THEN THE MCHE\TEISRIGHTHANDED IF THE DRIVE UNIT IS ONYOHR LEFT HAND SIDE, THEN THE

MACHINE 1S LEFT HANDED,
AYE DENOTATIONS OF (RH) OR (LH) IN. THIS MANUIAL ARE DETERMINED BY THE PARAGRAPH

ABQVE, AND THE DLLUSTRATION BELOW.

_DISCHARBE. END, _ DISCHARGE END.

BRIVE LNIT-

{EFT SIDE. Rolmionr S0 LEFT SioE el pnr ging

-------

FLOW. o =4 Fiow
RETENTION TANK] RETENTION TANIK
FEED INLET FEED. WNLET

- LEFT- HAND. MACHIIY RIGRT HAND MACHINE_

"FORM 3.0m GBT (Jui:95) ' o







DRAWING NO.

DMMS315E
DMMBS34E
DMME832E
SPGBT300

DMMS684E
DMMBE686E
DMMB690E

DMMSE90E

DMMS481D

DMMB8375E

‘DMMB836E
DMMBS892E
DMMS452E
DMMB501E

DMMS676E

-DNIMBG6OSE

DMMB615E

FORM 3.0 GBT {Jun-85)

DESCRIPTION

Fratite Assembly

Filtrate Pan Assembly

Belt Tension Asseibly

Roll Placement Assembly (Roll List)
Drive Roll Assembly

Tension Roll Assembly

Tracking Roll Assembly

Tracking Device Assembly

Grating Assembly

Drive Roll Doctor Assembily

Head Box Assembly

Retention Tank & Chute Assembly

Belt Shower Assembly

Drive-Assenibly

Plow Chicane Assewbly
Tension Roll Guard
Mator Drive List

Recommsended Spare Parts

2

4

10

14
6
18
20
22
2
26
28
30
32
34
35

36




TG TEOWIRA

T ana 2t §

vorsonn (DIRGINAY |

A'aNaEssy
TRV

]

—

KT :

vy

. mlm HORLAIE




DMM&IIISE

POSITION PART NO. DESCRIPTION
A DMMS31I5E FRAME ASSEMBLY

DMMB316E FRAME, RIGHT SIDE ASSEMBLY

DMMBS317E FRAME, LEFI SIDE ASSEMBLY

DMM8331C ‘CROSSBEAM ASSEMBLY

‘9338 XMII6X60 HEX BOLT M16 x 60

J255XMI16 FLAT WASHER Mi6

[~

1275XMi6 LOCK WASHER M16
934SXM16 HEX NUTM16

NO B R N

{FORM 3.0m GBT {Jur-95)




[avegomma_ __

yopl . SESRHLTY

RIEwEssyY
Nvd. BIYHLT

SO

’ T Ty
U= NQILO3E




DMMBSEIAE

POSITION PART NO. _ DESCRIPTION
5 ‘DMMBS834E FILTRATE PAN ASSEMBLY
DMMB3I0E, CENTER PAN ASSEMBLY
‘DMMB351E END PAN ASSEMBLY
DMMS8352E END.PAN ASSEMBLY
DMMB8669C FILTRATE FLANGE
933SXM10x30 HEX BOLTM10 x 30
1255XMI10 FEAT WASHER M10:
1275XM10 LOCK WASHER M1

R--1

N R BRI R

FORM 3.0m GBT (Jiin-35)




SOkl ¢ MENKLITY

dZE88WNA . AN |

. .rwmmﬁawmm_ﬂ , ; ¥ N ) (o) . _ ) ._m.:.:.......,.“.."......:....w...,.....:.:. .
NOISNEL LTIg’ P \ LR STy, W 2 .

£37 LBG 30 3ua==d-




POSITION

3 E ﬁ k,“ HE W06 OV ERTR W RS

B9 L0 b3 b K3 be 1 ho Ka ha. BB R R R i R
NEERRNSERRERBREEBERERE!

FORM 3.0n; GBT {Ju-95)

PART NO.

‘DMMSS32E

DMNM4862B-X
DMM8289D
DMM8290D
DMMB295€
DMME299C
DMMB302C
DMMB8304C
DMMS305C
DMMS380C
DMMS8367C-X1.
4715X-30
6885A08X7X28
AB-22-7180
9335XMD6%45
1258XM0O6
1275XM06.
9345XMO06
9335 XM1Dx5¢
1255XMID
9021SXM10
1275XM10
934SKMIG
79775 XM10x75
933SAMI2x60

1255XM12

90218XM12
9345XM12
79915XM16x40
1821CX318X1
18271X3/8
18217X3/8

DAMMSESIZE

DESCRIPTION
BELT TENSION ASSEMBLY
PINION . GEAR.
TENSION BRACKET ASSEMBLY. (REH)
TENSION BRACKET ASSEMBLY (LH)
BELLOWBRACKET ASSEMBLY
TENSION SHAFT ASSEMBLY
PINION GEAR SHAFT ASSEMBLY

BELLOWFLANGE

BUSHING
BUSHING

ADJUSTING PLATE

SNAPRING 30 MM EXT.
KEY8x7x28 LG
AIR BELLOW

HEXBOLTM6x45

FLAT WASHER M6

LOCK WASHER M6

HEX NUT N6

HEX BOLT M10 x50

FLAT WASHER M10

FLAT WASHER N0 (OVER SIZED OB)
LOCK WASHERM10

HEX NUTM10

TAPER PINM10x 75

HEXBOLT M12x60

FLAT WASHER M12 o
FLAT WASHER M1Z (OVER SIZED OD)-
LOCK WASHER M12

FLAT HEATY SOCKET SCREW MI6.x 40
FIEX BOLT 3/8"-16:UNC x 1"LG.
ELAT WASHER 3/8"

LOCK WASHER 3/8"




OO mmhmmvnwm ",E_..dw._” "m.m.m. .__mm_zx..r.-.._m..ﬁ

LHRASEY
15EwEavId TI0H.

i N

bl

“¥IG +OF™ 0l TI0E ONINIVYEL P
=y LOpoo1 0H. NGIL03333a e
“Hig. . ap pi TI0Y NOSNIL "2
Y90 091 TI0Y FAMG

a. hnemescegppanasouun
M..uw.hn!u..ﬁnﬁu mu\..a..!viu.ru..unu.u;.uu wromadaE e

-.u--&d.u:.mfu--

X .ﬂ.cif%r&\l:kﬁh.xﬁ.&hn. bt i o

VLS

ununnwuﬂulnﬁul.




#692-630
3.0m GRAVITY BELT THICKENER:
ROLL LIST

NO.PER
POS. DESCRIPTION PARTNO. BRG/SHAFTDIA. MACHINE
> BRUGMSEANL MACEUNYE

DRIVEROLL DMMS672E-B 31875 1
14.66" DIA.

2 TENSION-ROLL DMME689E-B 3.2875" i
' 144" DIA.

3 DEFLECTTONROLL ~ DMM8372E-B88 2.1875” 1
104" DIA.

3 TRACKING ROLL DMMB372E-BS0 2.1875" 1
104" DIA.

FORM 3.0m GET (Jiir-95).




AN NAOHS - ASSY SNiyvaE: o ATHO WAMOHS ASSY SNWVIE
G- WSk ey Aan

‘oMl CEENHEOY

APROBWNA, | SAma

LTANISSY
TI08 JATHd

man

- gniwEd SE OHRYEE 3015

.m><n_m.,.m0w ) o _— i R PTEERERRC - R i i ,‘."w.f._mn..mﬂuﬂ
. i s T i et i e e, e = R i ¥ iuiuininiadatnin e e e i e o, T A . ek _\|




POSITION

B R R Dt N o BT R R S

‘FORM 3.0m GBT. (fan-95)

DMMBESLE

PART NO.

'DMMB684E

DMMS672E-B
BRLBBS226802E
'BRILBBS226803
BRLBBYZ10620
BRLBBY410619
22218CCKIW33
SNW18-3-3116"
BRLBLB6851-3T
V8p-A
BRLBTD-LB6852-4
5000
933SXM16x90
127SXM16
1255XM16
551SXMI0x1Z
BRLBB5226191

DESCRIPTION
DRIVE ROLL ASSEMBLY
14.66" DIA. DRIVE ROLL COVERING

BEARING ASSEMBLY WIOITEM #10

BEARING ASSEMBLY

BEARING HOUSING

BEARING HOUSING

TAPERED BORE.SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING
TAPERED ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
T-LIP'SEAL

NEOPRENE V-RING SEAL
FIXING RINGS

LUBE FITTING 1/8" NPT

HEX BOLT M16 x 90

LOCK WASHER M16

FLAT WASHER M16
SETSCREWM10x12

PIPE PLUG 1/8" NPT

W




.mw.mmw_wawam BT YY et T — TD WAGHE A%SV SHIVEE. -ATG NIQH: TESv BN

"...e.. L IENYS B WA CyoiMEAL

TRASSY . A ‘v A
TI04 NOISNAL
FYH L i

ShiY3E 3015
AAYIEH0 3

A—A,

i v—"V
Ny AN—r




POSITION

B T NGy G B W R RS

. FORM 3:0rm ' GBT (Jun-95)

DMMBG3SE

PART NO.
DMMBEGS6E
DMMB689E-B

BRLBBS226802E
BRLEBS276802

BRILBBY410619
22218CCKIW33

SNW18-3-3/16"

BRLBLB6851-3T
VB0-A _
BRLBYD-LB6852-4
5000
9335XM16x90
1275XM16
1255%M16
551SXMI0x12
BRLBB5226191

DESCRIPTION

‘TENSION ROLL ASSEMBLY

144" DIA. TENSTON ROLL COVERING
BEARING . ASSEMBLY W/O TTEM #9

BEARING ASSEMBLY'

BEARING HOUSING

TAPERED. BORE SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING
TAPERED ADAPTER ASSEMBLY

T-LIP SEAL

NEOFPRENE V-RING SEAL

FIXING RINGS

LUBE FITTING 1/8" NPT"
HEX BOLT M6 x 90
LOCK WASHER M16
ELAT WASHER M16

SET SCREW MI10x12
PIPE PLUIG 1/8" NPT

73




st ——

[998-20660WAY

| TENG

TopHEAHLEY

JAWASSY:
7108 NOIEDITAAE

]

[antdy38 30is
FAYIE 40 B

ANGQ NMOHS ASSY BNibvIg
-G nah

T RGNS AGEY SHILVES
v

3T 40 3

ENVIE 3018




POSITION

Kb b B R 08 SOV Uy S B R
BEROBEROENaGORG NS

FORM 3.0m GBT {Jun-35}

DMMS690E

PART NO.

DMMBEI0E.
‘DMM8372E-BS3

BRI.BBS226801E
BRLBBS226801
BRLEBY#10617

22213CCKIW33

SNW13-2-3/16"

BREBLB6935-3T

V55-A
BRLBTD-LB6932-4
5000
BRI.BBS226191
BSSSXMIme
1255XM12
1275XM12
551SEMI0xI2

‘DESCRIPTION
TRACKING ROLL ASSEMBLY
10.4" DIA. DEFLECTION ROLL COVERING
BEARING ASSEMBLY W/O ITEM #9
BEARING ASSEMBLY
BEARING HOUSING
TAPERED BORE SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING
TAPERED ADAPTER ASSEMBLY
T-LIP SEAL
NEOPRENE V-RING SEAL
FIXING RINGS
LUBE FITTING 178" NPT

PIPEPLUG U8" NPT
HEX B,OLT_MIZx-?B:

FLAT WASHER M12
LOCK WASHER M12
SETrSCREWMI10x12

i




T ATND NFADHS -ASSY - DNIMYIE . T0 NWOHE A5GV GNIHVEE

g man Yo MIAN

008-E0898 WL, Ymraey |

e ]

NTARISSY v A
108, BNDDVAL a8
El ——

anpiydd 3OS
3NG40 3.

 gnivaR 30

Anyls. JO0- 3
| - N i . T . . h ] F =
. CEER R I - : i3

i
£}




.
o
28
—
=

ON

FORM:3.0 GBT (Jup-95)

DMSS90E

PART NO.
DXMEEHIE
DMMB372E-B80
BRLBBS226801E.
BRLBBS226801
BRLBBY410617
22213CCKIW33
SNWWI3-2-3/16"
BRLBLBE935-3T
V55:4 ‘
BRLBTD-LB6932-4
5000

BRIBBS226191

9335XM12x70
1255XM12

5515XM10x12

DESCRIPTION
TRACKING ROLLASSEMBLY
104" DIA. TRACKING ROLL COVERING
BEARING ASSEMBLY W/O ITEM #9
BEARING ASSEMBLY

BEARING HOUSING

TAPERED BORE SPHERICAL ROLLER BEARING

T-LIF SEAL

'NEOPRENE V-RING SEAL

FIXINGRINGS
LUBE FITTING 1/3" NPT
PIPE PLUG 1/8" NPT
HEX BOLT M12 X 70
FLAT WASHER MI12
LOCK WASHER M12

SET sCREngxu

16




a 187 ESEQ £0h ,.,.u.__,.n

TGRASSY:
VKLY ONINIVEL

EHYN

TIND Hais Zadd




POSITION

FORM 3.0m GBT (Jithi:95)

PART NO.
DWSQSID
DMMB8255C

DMMY086B-01-XT.

DNIMS483C
DMMG85C
DMMIA95C
E260
E261

E262

AY131
I821CX0:4x1.5
18211%0.4
18221X0.4
9333.7@4'10130
IZSSX;M'I 1]

3275XM10

934SXNEL0
6912SXM10x45
933SXMI12x35.
1255XM12
1275XM12
934SXM12
9335 XM16x60
1255XM16
90215XMI16
1278 XM16
9345 XM16
5000

DMMSESBIE

DESCRIPTION
TRACKING DEVICE ASSEMBLY

FREE SIDE BEARING MOUNT

YOKE SLIDE SHAFT
TRACKING DEVICEBASE
TRACKING DEVICE BEARING YOKE

LOWER TRACKING VALVE STAND:ASSEMBLY

JUD - AUTOMATIC CONTROL VALVE
JUD - SENSOR PALM

JUD - SENSOR PALM ARM'

AIR BELLOWS

HEXBOLT 3/8" =16 x1-1/2" LG.

TLOCK WASHER 3/8"
FLAT WASHER 3/8"

HEX BOLET M10.x30

FLAT WASHER Mlﬂ

LOEK WASHER Nﬂﬂ

HEX NUT Mi10

LOW HEAD SOCKET CAP SCREW M10.x 45
HEX BOLT M12x:35

FLAT WASHER M12

LOCK WASHER M12

HEX: NUT MIZ

HEX B OLT M16; x 6

PLATWASHER Mig _
FLAT WASHER M16 (OVERSIZED OD)
LOCK WASHER Mi6

GREASE ZERT 1/8" NPT

kL




yaneany T

HSLBENNG . OO

KASSY
i)

3ttt

[T RS

SNyd
Jivaiiid

PA% L INVIAS

= oI K
S 1

S RS ﬁrfz;--n f

/ AUISANAS S0 F




POSITION
m

A0 on g oy Uy b B o M

FORM 3,0m GBT (Jun-95).

DMME3TSE

PART NO. DESCRIPTION

DMM8375E GRATING ASSEMBLY
DMMB8376E ‘GRID ASSEMBLY

DMMB8381C: GRID BRACKET
GDGRI100-144 FLAT FACE GUIDE

9335XM10x50 HEXBOLTMI0 x50
90215XM110 FLAT WASHER M10 (OVER SIZED OD)

1275XMI0 LOCK WASHER M1
9338 XM16x50 HEX BOLT M16%50
1255XM16 FLAT WASHER M16
127516 LOCK WASHER M16

20.




SSEIL SN R

HOLBONNG, . UGN

PR S— v - i
7130 ONINDISNIL - 5 \\\ ]

ATHRASSY HDL20T A
7104 ‘TATIG . Y
SHEl

mAdaaaE,

.\‘ § yf/ﬁéa&ﬂ?

|T

,..‘._a..ﬂ

i

"'—'—4—".\4";'—‘\}‘ S

s
! o
1 L---"—\/?'—""?".".r"‘.'———u/\"——-'




POSITION

REEOGONOORONRS

B I N T O = U X W T X}
grh.gmrl-u:mm-\smmﬁw

FORM 3.0¢7 GBT (Jusi-95)

DMMSSIGE:

PART NO.
DNMM8836E

DMMB408C

DMMBE409C

DMMB634C
DNVMBE635C.

DMM8697C-XL
DMMES37C
DMMB8838D-01-XL

DMIB839C

DMMB8840C
DMMS841C
HLG046K19
CLAMPI01005
RSU38x60
79915 XM08x25
9335XM10x30
1255XMT0
1275XM18
B34S KMID
9335 XNI12x20
9335XMI2x50
9338 XM12x60
1255XMI12
RISV
1278XM12
9345XM12

DESCRIPTION
DRIVE ROLL DOCTOR ASSEMBLY
HANDLE ASSEMBLY (RH)
HANDLE ASSEMBLY (LH)
BRACKET ASSEMBLY (RH}
BRACKET ASSEMBLY (LH)
DOCTOR RETAINER
DOCTOR ANGLE ASSEMBLY
DOCTOR CLEAT
DOCTOR BLADE
PLATE ASSEMBLY (RH)
PLATE ASSEMBLY (LH)
KNOB, BLACK PLASTIC 1-3/8" DIA. BALL
LOVEJOY-ROSTA TYPE BR38
LOVEJOY-ROSTA RUBBER SUSPENSION UNIT
FEAT HEAD SOCKET SCREW M8.x 25 :

. HEX BOLT M10 x30

FLAT WASHER M10
LOCK WASHER M10
HEX NUT M10

HEX BOLT M12x20

HEX BOLT MI12 x50

HEX BOLT M12 x 60,

FLAT WASHER M1Z.

FLAT WASHER M12 (OVER SIZED OD)
LOCK WASHER M12

2




X08 Qvar

ISR

-

———e———

—

QI YEE. D HOL

A= NorEoIE

o]

- & TENLATE,

Ay gL

.,,,..J,o.w.”g_am.mm”.ﬁ_?
AT um gy .
-1




DMMS892E

POSITION

R
NS SO

PART NO.

DMMBE92E

DMMB8415D
DMMS424D

DMMg425D

DNMM8429D

DMMB430C
DMAMESILC
DMM8$433C
DMMIB434C
DMMB8450C
DMMB435D
DMM3436D
DMME437D

DMMB8438D
DMMBSI0C-XL
9335 XMO6x30

125SXMO6
1275 XM06.

9345XMU6-
9335XM08x20

1255XM08

I1275XN08

DESCRIPTION
HEAD BOX ASSEMBLY'
DISCHARGE CHUTE ASSEMBLY
SIDEWALL ASSEMBLY (RE)
SIDEWALL-ASSEMBLY (LH)
SIDE BRACKET
PRIMARYDOCTOR BLADE

PRIMARY DOCTOR ANGLE
PRIMARY DOCTOR SUPPORT

SEAL (RH)
SEAL{LH)
BLOCK (RH)

BLOCK (LH)

DRIVE ROLL GUARD: (RH)

DRIVE ROLL GUARD (LH)

PRIMARY DOCTOR SUPPORT
HEXBOLT M6 x:30

ELAT WASHER M6

LOCK WASHER M6

HEX NUT M5

HEXBOLT M8 x20

FELAT WASHER Mg

LOCK WASHER M8

HEX BOLT MI0 x 30
HEX BOLT M10 x:30
HEX BOLT M10x35
HEX BOLT MI18.x55
HEXBOLTMi6x65
HEX BOLT Mi0x 80

R

9338XM10x30
9338 XNI10x30:
9335XM110x35
9335XM1lx55
QBISXM'IOJCES“
931SXM10%80

yRERY

paRy

FORM 3:0m GBT {Jun-95)

1255XM16¢
90215XM10
1275XM10
9345XM10

FLAT WASHER MI10

FLAT WASHER M10/(QVER.SIZED OD)

LOCK WASHER M10.
HEX NUT M10

24




HECVENRA .,w__.ma__.i._gﬁzqmzw%

ATERASSY. TLNHD.
FUNVL NOLLNRITY

2L




POSITION

RRBRERORTN RSN

Tk
o

FORM.3:0m GBT {[in=85)

PART NO.
DMMBIS2E
DMMB8453E
DMMS8486E
DMM8487C
DMMS8438C-01
DMMB8489C-01
DMMB490C-0T

DMMS8140C-01

PICAT20CFN
963SXM06%20
9338 XM10330
90215XM10
1278XM10
9345 XM10:
18221X1
18211X1
1822CX1

DMME45IE

DESCRIPTION

RETENTION TANK & CHUTE ASSEMBLY

RETENTION TANK ASSEMBLY
CHIITE ASSEMBLY

CHUTE CLEAT

SEAL, TANK

2" SCH. 40 PYPE. CAP

FEAT HEAD SCREW M6 x 20
HEXBOLTMi0x30

FLAT WASHER M10'(OVER SIZED OD)
LOCK WASHER M10

HEX NUT M10

FLAT WASHER 1"

LOCK WASHER 1”

2




m m_ﬂo%%n. ,

e

Emzmmm,..
WIAQHS 1739

Byl n“ !

T foc s

e Ll

z.ﬁctm A0n

mmz_ 25 m_:._.

"

IuyEe At u|\.\\

————————
T

Yoy Haifoss

I

I

I | 5 A g
§ ! i PR | - . 7Y ] N
“l . . B . b} = =
- T T o 5
a4 y B I e 11
Y () m.. L1
. W Fdurig
: . ¥L Yo s r. E _/N
LD o \ 4

Iy e

. I\\Hnlj E
a1 40 1 -




POSITION

HRRCeETNaGRwN RS

R R, et b b e
Q0 OO HA W

FORNI 3.0n GBT (Jun-25).

PART NO.

.DJWMSS O01E
DMM4620B-016

DMMBS502E
DMMB503E

DMMB8504D-01

DMMB506C

DWSSO?C-BI-XI.

LATC33158
9335XMU8x16
D33SXMBEx30
1255XM08
1275XM08.

9F4SXMO8

9335XM12%40

9338 XMI2x 40

A258XM12.
90215XM12

preintnar
9345XM12

DMMBS0LE

DESCRIPTION

BELT SHOWER ASSEMBLY
SHOWER PIPE

UIPPER SHOWER BOX
LOWER SHOWER BOX
SHOWER BRACKET

‘SEAT, SHOWER
SHOWER CLAMP
LATCH ACTION CLAMP

HEX BOLT M8 x 16
HEX BOLT M8 %30
FLAT WASHER M§
LOCK WASHER M8
HEX NUTMS

HEX BOLT M12 x40
HEX BOLTM12 (1]

- FLAT WASHER M1i2
FLAT WASHER MI2 (OVER'SIZED OD).

LOCK WASHER M12

HEXNUT M12

28




[TaZ08WAT S |

ATARESEV
aR1HA

BT

V. NOILO35.

S1OH. SNILNFON. ¥30NARY v Ny
SoNivag 3AMQ CTWAE30RE 40 3

o e . —t——

]

mm-.li--lg

B Aty AR S

ity m_..,._ma;“.“.




POSITION PART NO.
: ‘DMMB676E

*

*

%
DMMBS184D-XT.
DMME673D-X1.
DMMS8679D-XL
DMMB630C
9335 XM08X20
9338XNI0BX25
1255XMO8
90215XM08
127SXMO8
GILSXMO8

RURRROm s uRaNKS

*- SEEMOTOR DRIVE LIST, PAGE 35.

PORM:3.0m GBT {iin-55)

~ DESCRIPTION
DRIVE ASSEMBLY '
DRIVE; FALK 1050F23. _
MOTOR MOUNTING FRAME SUPP. il ITEM #1
HIGH SPEED COUPLING, FALK 1040710

.LOW SPEED COUPLING, FALK 1080710
HIGH SPEED COUPLING GUARD

LOW SPEED COUPLING GUARD
GUARD BRACKET
SPACER

HEX BOLT, M8.X 20

HEX'BOLTMB8 x 25
ELAT WASHER M8
FLATWASHER, M8
LOCKWASHER, M8

an




=T T

mwommzw&ﬂ —_—— lm_.—.—:g .

AAWISSY:
HINOLIED MO,

v

I5800; _.:,q.;ma_m.._/

3 . g T 3 r o — T
= N T X T

Ty TeIaq




POSITION
0

00RO L T KD b

FORM 3:0n GHT (Jui11:95).

PART NO,
DMMBEISE
‘DMM35251
DMMBSE09T
DMMBG07D
DMMB8608D

'933SXMO8x25

J255XMO8
1275XMO8

‘9345XMO8

DMMB606E

DESCRIPTION
PLOW CHICANE ASSEMBLY
PLOW CHICANE
SUPPORT BAR ASSEMBLY
SIDE SUPPORT BRACKET (RH)
SIDE SUPPORT BRACKET (LH)
HEXBOLT M8x25
FLAT WASHER M8
LOCK WASHER M8
HEX NUT M8

32




; mmm._”@méﬁ ,..a:....u..zn U.mw ,...dm_ZI.J._A.m.

KHINISSY VDY
FIGH NOISHIL

e

. SNYL za:.z.m_.mm.l\\i

KELIANAS 4D B

. Layavug

TIYMBCIS /

I

_/f )
)




POSI 13 ON

- ﬁﬁﬁg&u_b@ﬂmmm:w-wu:g

LR R R U R
o Ny Gk

FORM.3.001 GBT (fun-95)

DMMSSISE

PART NO.
DMMS615E
DMMB616E
DMMB617E
DMM8593C-01
DMMSE504¢
DMMS8595C
LATC331SS
9335X1106x25:
1255XM06
9021SXMIDG

1275XM06
‘934SXNI06
933SXMI0+30

1255XM10
9021SXM1C
1275XM10
934SXMiD
TUHST.25T-124LP

TUBCT.12FN.25T
TUCOT.25T.12MN

DESCRIPTION.
TENSION ROLL CHUTE ASSEMBLY
GUARD FRAME ASSEMBLY (RH)
GUARD FRAME ASSEMBLY (LH)
HINGE
GUARD ANGLE
GUARD ANGLE

LATCHACTION CLANMP

HEX'BOLT M6 x25
FLAT WASHER M6

FLAT WASHER M6 (OVER SIZED OD)
LOCK WASHER M6

HEX BOLT M10'x 30

ELAT WASHER M10

FLAT WASHER M10(OVER SIZED OD)

LOCK WASHER MI10
HEX NUT M10

THERIWGPLASHC HOSE
Bl AD FEMALE CONNECT
CONNECT OR, MALE

3z




3.0m GRAVITY BELT THICKENER
MOTOR DRIVE LIST

A e

MAIN BELT DRIVE:

REDUCER: BY ANDRITZ

RDCR:5-24

FALKCHORIZONTAL CONCENTRIC SHAFT MOTOR REDUCER
WITH MOTOR MOUNT SCOOP

TYPE: 52-1050FZ3-

GEAR RATIO: 47.08:1

_OUTPUT RPM: 37 @ 1750 RPM INPLT

BELTSPEED RANGE: 40°TO 170 FPM'

ACGMA T RATED

MOTOR: BY CUSTOMER
5 HP; 1750 RPM, 575 VAG:3 PHASE, H0.HZ, FOOT MOUNTED, 1847 FRAME,
115, SERVICE FACTOR, TEFG; NENA DESIGNB, CLASS F INS[,EA‘I‘ION 46 CAMBIENT
CGNI'INIIO {15 DUTY, CORROSIVE: DUTY; ENERGY EFFICIENT.

HIGH SPEED. COUPLING:
CPLG-FLEX-93
ATRAFLEX A<L
BORE 1,625” REDUCER 8IDE
BORE 1,125 MOTOR SIDE

LOWSPEED COUPLING:,
" CPLG-FLEX-94 '
ATRAFLEX A4

BORE 2.0 MACHINE SIDE

BORE 2.5" REDUCER SIDE

VED: BY CUSTOMER

5 1P, 575 VAC'S PHASE IN AND OUT, CONSTANT TORQUE,
ENCLOSURE RATED FOR THELOCATION OF INSTALLATION, 15 TO.80 HZ RANGE

- 3F




RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS LIST

FOR

ANDRITZ 3.0m GRAVITY BELT THICKENER

DESCRIPTION

-BELT:
TOP

‘HEAD BOX SEALS:
‘SIDE WALL-LH
INLETWALL

SHOWER SEAL:

DOCTOR BLADES:
‘DRIVEROLL.
HEADBOX

- WEAR STRIPS:
" GRAVITY ZONE (TOTAL)

JOB NO.: 692-639

PART NO.

I1128X4556093C

DMM8434C
DMMSE450C
DMME490C-01

DMME506C

DMMEE39C
DMMB8430C

GDGR1100-144.

DRIVE ROLL BEARING ASSEMBLY:

FIXING RING
T-LIP SEAL )
BEARING HOUSING {THRL)

22218CCKIW33

BRILBTD-LB6BS2-4.

BRLBLBG851-3T
BRLBBY410620

BEARING HOUSING (CLOSED) BRLBBY410619-

TENSION ROLL BEARING ASSEMBILY:

BMRWG
V-RING-
FIXING RING
T-LIP SEAL
BEARDNG HOUSING

DEFLECTION/TRACKING ROLL BEARING ASSEMBLY:

BEARING
V-RING

FIXING RING

T-LIP SEAL
BEARING HOUSING

AIR BELLOWS:
BELT TRACIONG
BELT TENSION

BELT REGULATING:

T ONTROL VALVE
CONTRUL VALVE ARM
CONTROL VALVE PADDLE

FORM 5.0m GBT (hun=35)

22218CCKIW33.
VBo-4
BRLETD-LB6852-4

BRLBLBA935-3T

‘BRLBBY410619

22213CCKIW33
Va5-A.

BRILBTD-LB6932-4

BRLBLB6851-3T-
BRLIBBY£10617

AvisL

AB-22-7180

E26l
‘E26%:

F261

OUANTITY

R R R R R [T R

o K KRR

36




